
• • FLOlUDA l'O'BLIC SDVICZ CXNC:ISSION 

VOTZ SHEET 

HOVZNBZR 18, 1997 

RE: DOCKET NO . 970870-Tl - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
BiztJet Communications for violation of Rule 25-24.470, F'. A. C. , Certificate 
of ?ubl i c Convenience and Necessity Required, and Rule 25-4. 043, F.A.C., 
Response to Commission Staff Inquiries. 

Issue 1: Should BizNet Communications be fined $25,000 f o r violations o f 
Rule 25-2 4.470, Florida Administrative Code, Ce rt ificate of Publi c 
Convenience and Necessity Required, and $10,000 for vio lations o f Rule 25-
4.0 43, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inqu1ries? 
Recommendation: Yes. BizNet Communications should be fined S25,000 for 
violations o f Rule 25- 24 .470, Florida Aeministrative Code, Certifi cate o f 
Public Convenience and Necessity Required, and $10,000 f o r violations of 
Rul~ 25- 4. 043, Florida Administrative Code , Response to Commission Staf f 
Inq~iries. Biznet should be required t o pay the fines within f ive working 
days o f issuance of the Commission's order. Upon payment, the fines should 
be (o rwardcd t, the Off ice of the Comptroller for deposit in the State 
General Revenue FUnd pursuant to Section 364. 285(1) , Florida Statutes . If 
the fines are not paid after a reasonable collection effort, the matter 
should be referred to the Offi ce of the Comptroller for col lection. 
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·VOTE SHEET 
NOVEMBER 18, 1997 • • 
~KET NO. 970870-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against BizNe t 
Communicat ions for violation of Rule 25-24. 47 0, F.A.C., Cert ificate of 
Public Convenience and Necessity Requ i red, and Rule 25- 4. 043, F.A. C., 
Response t o Commission Staff Inquiries. 

(Continued from previous page ) 

Issue 2: 
com!Janies 
to BizNet 
Provision 
Resellers 

Should the Commission order all certificated interexchange 
to discontinue provi ding interexchange telecommunications sP.rvice 
pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701 (3), Florida Administra tive Code, 
of Regulated Telecommunications Se rvice to Uncertificated 
Prohibited? 

Recommendation: Yes. Pursuant t o Rule 25-24.4701 (3) , Fl orida 
Administrative Code, the Commission should o rder all cer tificated 
interexchange companies to discontinue interexchange telecommunications 
service to BizNet. 

APPROVED 

Issye 3 : Should this docket be closed? 
Recornmendation: Yes. This docket should be closed upon payment of the 
f i nes or expiration o f the five-day period in which the fi nes are to be 
paid. 

APPROVED 
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